
#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 12.38  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BRYANT, Zac Derby Middle Sch 12.71  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M 12.76  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 12.77  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 YBARRA, Braeden Wellington Middle 13.00  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 YBARRA, Jay Wellington Middle 13.13  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 DECKINGER, Prescott Andover Central M 13.24  (NW) 3(6)

8 MACK, Taviahn Arkansas City Mid 13.36  (NW) 2(2)

9 BERGKAMP, Ben Augusta MS 13.78  (NW) 2(3)

10 STOY, Jonas Arkansas City Mid 14.06  (NW) 2(4)

11 WEYRAUCH, Daryn Andover Middle S 14.08  (NW) 2(5)

12 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 14.19  (NW) 1(1)

13 VAUGHN, Isaiah Valley Center Mid 14.49  (NW) 2(6)

14 KEESLING, Cole Clearwater Middle 15.06  (NW) 1(2)

15 LUCKNER, Ethan Clearwater Middle 15.72  (NW) 1(3)

MCCAFFERTY, Paxton Andover Middle S DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENDERSON, Joe Derby Middle Sch 14.19

2 KEESLING, Cole Clearwater Middle 15.06

3 LUCKNER, Ethan Clearwater Middle 15.72

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 YBARRA, Braeden Wellington Middle 13.00

2 MACK, Taviahn Arkansas City Mid 13.36

3 BERGKAMP, Ben Augusta MS 13.78

4 STOY, Jonas Arkansas City Mid 14.06

5 WEYRAUCH, Daryn Andover Middle S 14.08

6 VAUGHN, Isaiah Valley Center Mid 14.49

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 12.38

2 BRYANT, Zac Derby Middle Sch 12.71

3 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M 12.76

4 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 12.77

5 YBARRA, Jay Wellington Middle 13.13

6 DECKINGER, Prescott Andover Central M 13.24

MCCAFFERTY, Paxton Andover Middle S DNS

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SIMMS, Davin Derby Middle Sch 11.70  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 RICHARDSON, Ethan Andover Middle S 12.02  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BELL, Jack Andover Central M 12.32  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 BLICK, Dashawn Andover Middle S 12.44  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 SEAMAN, Ethan Derby Middle Sch 12.75  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 MOLELLO, Tristan Valley Center Mid 12.82  (NW) 2(2) 1

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 WILCOX, Brayden Augusta MS 12.83  (NW) 2(3)

8 YBARRA, Chilson Wellington Middle 12.89  (NW) 3(5)

9 ELDRIDGE, Wyatt Wellington Middle 12.93  (NW) 3(6)

10 HODDY, Jalen Valley Center Mid 13.09  (NW) 3(7)

11 BAUGHER, Wesley Augusta MS 13.56  (NW) 2(4)

12 CASTLE, Layne Arkansas City Mid 13.67  (NW) 2(5)

13 MCCUNE, Jakob Clearwater Middle 14.29  (NW) 1(1)

14 WOODRING, Ethan Clearwater Middle 14.67  (NW) 1(2)

MOULTON, Walker Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCUNE, Jakob Clearwater Middle 14.29

2 WOODRING, Ethan Clearwater Middle 14.67

MOULTON, Walker Arkansas City Mid DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLICK, Dashawn Andover Middle S 12.44

2 MOLELLO, Tristan Valley Center Mid 12.82

3 WILCOX, Brayden Augusta MS 12.83

4 BAUGHER, Wesley Augusta MS 13.56

5 CASTLE, Layne Arkansas City Mid 13.67

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SIMMS, Davin Derby Middle Sch 11.70

2 RICHARDSON, Ethan Andover Middle S 12.02

3 BELL, Jack Andover Central M 12.32

4 SEAMAN, Ethan Derby Middle Sch 12.75

5 YBARRA, Chilson Wellington Middle 12.89

6 ELDRIDGE, Wyatt Wellington Middle 12.93

7 HODDY, Jalen Valley Center Mid 13.09

#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 24.93  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 25.20  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BORN , Quentin Andover Middle S 26.25  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 YBARRA, Jay Wellington Middle 26.68  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 REES, Jackson Andover Central M 26.72  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 MCCAFFERTY, Paxton Andover Middle S 26.82  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 LAYTON, Austin Clearwater Middle 28.02  (NW) 1(1)

8 VAUGHN, Isaiah Valley Center Mid 28.22  (NW) 1(2)

9 DANIELS, Drew Andover Central M 28.83  (NW) 1(3)

10 STOY, Jonas Arkansas City Mid 29.28  (NW) 1(4)

11 ABBEY, Mason Arkansas City Mid 30.14  (NW) 1(5)

DUNBAR, Tyler Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW) 1

BRYANT, Zac Derby Middle Sch DNS  (NW) 2
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#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAYTON, Austin Clearwater Middle 28.02

2 VAUGHN, Isaiah Valley Center Mid 28.22

3 DANIELS, Drew Andover Central M 28.83

4 STOY, Jonas Arkansas City Mid 29.28

5 ABBEY, Mason Arkansas City Mid 30.14

DUNBAR, Tyler Valley Center Mid DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 24.93

2 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 25.20

3 BORN , Quentin Andover Middle S 26.25

4 YBARRA, Jay Wellington Middle 26.68

5 REES, Jackson Andover Central M 26.72

6 MCCAFFERTY, Paxton Andover Middle S 26.82

BRYANT, Zac Derby Middle Sch DNS

#6 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SIMMS, Davin Derby Middle Sch 23.62  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 MCDAVITT, Jared Andover Middle S 24.07  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 RICHARDSON, Ethan Andover Middle S 24.58  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 REES, Jacob Andover Central M 25.01  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 O'TOOLE, Haden Arkansas City Mid 25.51  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 MOLELLO, Tristan Valley Center Mid 25.98  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 KNOX, Tanner Derby Middle Sch 26.48  (NW) 2(2)

8 YBARRA, Chilson Wellington Middle 26.49  (NW) 3(6)

9 WILCOX, Brayden Augusta MS 26.61  (NW) 2(3)

10 KOHMAN, Kyle Andover Central M 26.73  (NW) 3(7)

11 JOHNSON, Tristan Wellington Middle 28.31  (NW) 1(1)

12 WOLF, Richard Clearwater Middle 28.35  (NW) 2(4)

13 BAUGHER, Wesley Augusta MS 28.87  (NW) 2(5)

14 MCCUNE, Jakob Clearwater Middle 29.26  (NW) 1(2)

MOULTON, Walker Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW) 1

VAUGHN, Vincent Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Tristan Wellington Middle 28.31

2 MCCUNE, Jakob Clearwater Middle 29.26

MOULTON, Walker Arkansas City Mid DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOLELLO, Tristan Valley Center Mid 25.98

2 KNOX, Tanner Derby Middle Sch 26.48

3 WILCOX, Brayden Augusta MS 26.61

4 WOLF, Richard Clearwater Middle 28.35

#6 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 BAUGHER, Wesley Augusta MS 28.87

VAUGHN, Vincent Valley Center Mid DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SIMMS, Davin Derby Middle Sch 23.62

2 MCDAVITT, Jared Andover Middle S 24.07

3 RICHARDSON, Ethan Andover Middle S 24.58

4 REES, Jacob Andover Central M 25.01

5 O'TOOLE, Haden Arkansas City Mid 25.51

6 YBARRA, Chilson Wellington Middle 26.49

7 KOHMAN, Kyle Andover Central M 26.73

#10 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 59.13 3(1) 10

2 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 1:00.83 3(2) 8

3 BAKER, Carston Andover Central M 1:02.74 2(1) 6

4 RIOS, Dominick Augusta MS 1:03.17 3(3) 4

5 BLUBAUGH, Lance Arkansas City Mid 1:04.54 3(4) 2

6 KRUEGER, Lucas Andover Central M 1:04.86 2(2) 1

7 DIETER, Jacob Augusta MS 1:06.59 3(5)

8 LASATER, Charles Andover Middle S 1:08.04 2(3)

9 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 1:09.07 1(1)

10 MCCREARY, Blake Wellington Middle 1:09.46 1(2)

11 KAZYAK, Bailey Derby Middle Sch 1:11.61 2(4)

12 WEYRAUCH, Daryn Andover Middle S 1:11.64 3(6)

13 COTTERILL, Elliott Derby Middle Sch 1:13.68 2(5)

14 SOTO, Patrick Wellington Middle 1:13.94 1(3)

BERGMAN, Jarrett Valley Center Mid DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 1:09.07

2 MCCREARY, Blake Wellington Middle 1:09.46

3 SOTO, Patrick Wellington Middle 1:13.94

Section 2 of 3

1 BAKER, Carston Andover Central M 1:02.74

2 KRUEGER, Lucas Andover Central M 1:04.86

3 LASATER, Charles Andover Middle S 1:08.04

4 KAZYAK, Bailey Derby Middle Sch 1:11.61

5 COTTERILL, Elliott Derby Middle Sch 1:13.68

Section 3 of 3

1 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 59.13

2 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 1:00.83

3 RIOS, Dominick Augusta MS 1:03.17

4 BLUBAUGH, Lance Arkansas City Mid 1:04.54

5 DIETER, Jacob Augusta MS 1:06.59
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#10 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 WEYRAUCH, Daryn Andover Middle S 1:11.64

BERGMAN, Jarrett Valley Center Mid DNS

#9 Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCDAVITT, Jared Andover Middle S 53.37 2(1) 10

2 SIMMS, Davin Derby Middle Sch 54.12 2(2) 8

3 O'TOOLE, Haden Arkansas City Mid 56.37 2(3) 6

4 STEWART, Luke Derby Middle Sch 57.72 2(4) 4

5 PARROTT, Kyren Andover Central M 57.90 2(5) 2

6 MAIKORI, Isaiah Andover Middle S 59.00 2(6) 1

7 MOLELLO, Tristan Valley Center Mid 59.93 2(7)

8 MERZ, Brock Arkansas City Mid 1:01.73 1(1)

9 GREEN, Colin Wellington Middle 1:05.23 1(2)

10 SAFFELL, Zac Wellington Middle 1:05.29 1(3)

11 KETCHUM, Austin Andover Central M 1:12.48 1(4)

12 MOURNING, Gabe Clearwater Middle 1:13.78 1(5)

BAUGHER, Wesley Augusta MS DNS 1

GUINN, Jimmy Augusta MS DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MERZ, Brock Arkansas City Mid 1:01.73

2 GREEN, Colin Wellington Middle 1:05.23

3 SAFFELL, Zac Wellington Middle 1:05.29

4 KETCHUM, Austin Andover Central M 1:12.48

5 MOURNING, Gabe Clearwater Middle 1:13.78

BAUGHER, Wesley Augusta MS DNS

GUINN, Jimmy Augusta MS DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MCDAVITT, Jared Andover Middle S 53.37

2 SIMMS, Davin Derby Middle Sch 54.12

3 O'TOOLE, Haden Arkansas City Mid 56.37

4 STEWART, Luke Derby Middle Sch 57.72

5 PARROTT, Kyren Andover Central M 57.90

6 MAIKORI, Isaiah Andover Middle S 59.00

7 MOLELLO, Tristan Valley Center Mid 59.93

#14 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Sawyer Augusta MS 2:21.92 2(1) 10

2 SCHRAG, Noah Valley Center Mid 2:30.62 1(1) 8

3 MATHEWS, Chase Arkansas City Mid 2:32.43 2(2) 6

4 HOLCOMB, Max Andover Central M 2:32.89 2(3) 4

5 CAMP, Colton Augusta MS 2:34.49 2(4) 2

6 WALTON, Braden Arkansas City Mid 2:36.12 2(5) 1

7 KAUFMAN, Camryn Valley Center Mid 2:38.17 1(2)

#14 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 MCGUIRE, Torin Clearwater Middle 2:39.68 1(3)

9 WINTER, Jacob Andover Middle S 2:42.27 2(6)

10 TENPENNY , Colt Andover Middle S 2:45.79 2(7)

11 PARKEY, Camden Wellington Middle 2:55.10 1(4)

12 WILSON, Kamden Andover Central M 2:58.12 1(5)

13 SMITH, Laken Wellington Middle 2:59.44 1(6)

14 SMITH, Corbin Clearwater Middle 3:00.61 1(7)

15 MINTON, Cole Derby Middle Sch 3:03.61 2(8)

SHEPPARD, Kreede Andover Central M DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCHRAG, Noah Valley Center Mid 2:30.62

2 KAUFMAN, Camryn Valley Center Mid 2:38.17

3 MCGUIRE, Torin Clearwater Middle 2:39.68

4 PARKEY, Camden Wellington Middle 2:55.10

5 WILSON, Kamden Andover Central M 2:58.12

6 SMITH, Laken Wellington Middle 2:59.44

7 SMITH, Corbin Clearwater Middle 3:00.61

SHEPPARD, Kreede Andover Central M DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 SCHMIDT, Sawyer Augusta MS 2:21.92

2 MATHEWS, Chase Arkansas City Mid 2:32.43

3 HOLCOMB, Max Andover Central M 2:32.89

4 CAMP, Colton Augusta MS 2:34.49

5 WALTON, Braden Arkansas City Mid 2:36.12

6 WINTER, Jacob Andover Middle S 2:42.27

7 TENPENNY , Colt Andover Middle S 2:45.79

8 MINTON, Cole Derby Middle Sch 3:03.61

#13 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCDAVITT, Sam Andover Middle S 2:19.36 2(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Grant Andover Central M 2:26.42 2(2) 8

3 DOELL, Daniel Augusta MS 2:27.13 1(1) 6

4 SOLIS, Ivan Arkansas City Mid 2:27.18 2(3) 4

5 ROE, Dylan Derby Middle Sch 2:27.67 1(2) 2

6 VOTH, Trent Derby Middle Sch 2:31.09 2(4) 1

7 SEIBEL, Connor Andover Central M 2:33.47 2(5)

8 MEYER, Tanner Wellington Middle 2:34.08 1(3)

9 HASTINGS, Christian Clearwater Middle 2:34.10 1(4)

10 WALTER, Jacob Clearwater Middle 2:40.68 1(5)

11 MCINTOSH, Noah Andover Central M 2:41.96 2(6)

12 GIVENS, Avery Arkansas City Mid 2:43.51 2(7)

13 HUBLER, Kaden Andover Middle S 2:46.18 2(8)

14 CASE, Ryker Valley Center Mid 2:46.99 1(6)
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#13 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 ARNN, Christian Augusta MS 3:06.35 1(7)

16 BILLINGTON, Dylan Wellington Middle 3:08.62 1(8)

ELSNER, Titus Valley Center Mid DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DOELL, Daniel Augusta MS 2:27.13

2 ROE, Dylan Derby Middle Sch 2:27.67

3 MEYER, Tanner Wellington Middle 2:34.08

4 HASTINGS, Christian Clearwater Middle 2:34.10

5 WALTER, Jacob Clearwater Middle 2:40.68

6 CASE, Ryker Valley Center Mid 2:46.99

7 ARNN, Christian Augusta MS 3:06.35

8 BILLINGTON, Dylan Wellington Middle 3:08.62

ELSNER, Titus Valley Center Mid DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MCDAVITT, Sam Andover Middle S 2:19.36

2 DAVIS, Grant Andover Central M 2:26.42

3 SOLIS, Ivan Arkansas City Mid 2:27.18

4 VOTH, Trent Derby Middle Sch 2:31.09

5 SEIBEL, Connor Andover Central M 2:33.47

6 MCINTOSH, Noah Andover Central M 2:41.96

7 GIVENS, Avery Arkansas City Mid 2:43.51

8 HUBLER, Kaden Andover Middle S 2:46.18

#18 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Sawyer Augusta MS 5:06.81 10

2 SEITER, Mason Clearwater Middle 5:25.57 8

3 HOLCOMB, Max Andover Central M 5:26.97 6

4 WINTER, Jacob Andover Middle S 5:27.51 4

5 WALTON, Braden Arkansas City Mid 5:30.70 2

6 TENPENNY , Colt Andover Middle S 5:32.52 1

7 SCHRAG, Noah Valley Center Mid 5:34.39

8 DOS SANTOS, Gabriel Arkansas City Mid 5:38.73

9 DIETER, Jacob Augusta MS 5:38.93

10 CAMP, Colton Augusta MS 5:52.56

11 JOHNSON , Cole Andover Middle S 6:07.74

12 PARKEY, Camden Wellington Middle 6:09.95

13 YBARRA, Braeden Wellington Middle 6:11.21

14 SMITH, Corbin Clearwater Middle 6:38.13

15 MINTON, Cole Derby Middle Sch 6:38.80

16 SHEPPARD, Kreede Andover Central M 6:49.66

17 OHLDE, Colton Clearwater Middle 6:56.01

18 GLOVER, Mike Wellington Middle 7:03.41

#17 Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCDAVITT, Sam Andover Middle S 5:01.37 10

2 TROTTER, Zach Clearwater Middle 5:13.68 8

3 ROE, Dylan Derby Middle Sch 5:13.85 6

4 SCHOENHOFER, Brett Andover Central M 5:17.07 4

5 DAVIS, Grant Andover Central M 5:21.57 2

6 HENNING, Toby Wellington Middle 5:38.04 1

7 TABOR, Chad Andover Central M 5:38.59

8 SNODGRASS, Kade Derby Middle Sch 5:51.02

9 SOLOMON, Gage Andover Middle S 5:51.66

10 SLAPE, Ryan Andover Middle S 5:53.59

11 PENKA, Zaccerie Arkansas City Mid 6:01.52

12 BEDOLLA, Aidan Arkansas City Mid 6:07.81

13 MURPHY, Devin Clearwater Middle 6:44.21

14 ARNN, Christian Augusta MS 6:52.53

15 WILSON, Alec Clearwater Middle 6:59.47

16 BILLINGTON, Dylan Wellington Middle 7:14.52

#21 Men's 3200 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHOENHOFER, Brett Andover Central M 11:25.38 10

2 WINZER, Brendan Augusta MS 11:46.26 8

3 SEIBEL, Connor Andover Central M 11:56.01 6

4 PATRICK, Logan Clearwater Middle 12:21.15 4

5 HABERICHTER, Noah Andover Middle S 12:48.85 2

6 CHAPMAN, Nick Andover Middle S 12:51.87 1

7 CASE, Ryker Valley Center Mid 13:05.14

8 PHILLIPS, Gabe Valley Center Mid 13:06.87

9 YOUNGERS, Josh Clearwater Middle 13:19.62

10 ELSNER, Titus Valley Center Mid 13:22.05

11 CURRAN, Ryan Arkansas City Mid 13:36.31

12 DUFT, Ashton Derby Middle Sch 13:36.85

13 SMITH, Cade Clearwater Middle 14:03.47

14 YAMAMOTO, Rich Andover Middle S 14:37.74

15 KRISTEK, Zac Wellington Middle 15:03.90

16 THOMPSON, Conor Wellington Middle 16:01.58

#23 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 14.60  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 16.24  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MIDDLETON , Max Andover Middle S 16.41  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 WEBER, Grant Andover Middle S 17.10  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 ZAPATA, Rodolfo Arkansas City Mid 17.32  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 PFEIFER, Chase Augusta MS 17.52  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 18.11  (NW) 1(1)

8 STUPKA, Brock Andover Central M 18.13  (NW) 1(2)
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#23 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 RAY, Adam Andover Central M 18.37  (NW) 2(7)

10 MCALLISTER, Jared Augusta MS 18.78  (NW) 1(3)

11 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 19.44  (NW) 1(4)

12 HOEFGEN, Eayn Valley Center Mid 20.96  (NW) 1(5)

13 FAIR, Colby Wellington Middle 21.10  (NW) 1(6)

14 FOLEY, Nick Clearwater Middle 21.20  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 18.11

2 STUPKA, Brock Andover Central M 18.13

3 MCALLISTER, Jared Augusta MS 18.78

4 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 19.44

5 HOEFGEN, Eayn Valley Center Mid 20.96

6 FAIR, Colby Wellington Middle 21.10

7 FOLEY, Nick Clearwater Middle 21.20

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 14.60

2 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 16.24

3 MIDDLETON , Max Andover Middle S 16.41

4 WEBER, Grant Andover Middle S 17.10

5 ZAPATA, Rodolfo Arkansas City Mid 17.32

6 PFEIFER, Chase Augusta MS 17.52

7 RAY, Adam Andover Central M 18.37

#24 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLICK, Lashawn Andover Middle S 15.39  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WORPEL, Cem Andover Middle S 15.47  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MERZ, Brock Arkansas City Mid 15.99  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City Mid 16.43  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 CASH, Tanner Clearwater Middle 16.46  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 ELDRIDGE, Wyatt Wellington Middle 16.94  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 CHAVEZ, Trevor Andover Central M 17.02  (NW) 2(5)

8 BROUILLETTE, Jack Andover Central M 17.09  (NW) 2(6)

9 COOPER, Landon Derby Middle Sch 17.88  (NW) 1(3)

10 BRUNDEGE, Blake Augusta MS 18.05  (NW) 1(4)

11 GODWIN, Cooper Derby Middle Sch 18.24  (NW) 2(7)

12 KEELER, Karson Valley Center Mid 19.23  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MERZ, Brock Arkansas City Mid 15.99

2 ELDRIDGE, Wyatt Wellington Middle 16.94

3 COOPER, Landon Derby Middle Sch 17.88

4 BRUNDEGE, Blake Augusta MS 18.05

#24 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 KEELER, Karson Valley Center Mid 19.23

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLICK, Lashawn Andover Middle S 15.39

2 WORPEL, Cem Andover Middle S 15.47

3 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City Mid 16.43

4 CASH, Tanner Clearwater Middle 16.46

5 CHAVEZ, Trevor Andover Central M 17.02

6 BROUILLETTE, Jack Andover Central M 17.09

7 GODWIN, Cooper Derby Middle Sch 18.24

#27 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 29.55  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MIDDLETON , Max Andover Middle S 29.81  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 KLEIN , Tayton Andover Middle S 29.88  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 ZAPATA, Rodolfo Arkansas City Mid 31.00  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 31.32  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 CLIFT, RJ Wellington Middle 31.52  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 PFEIFER, Chase Augusta MS 31.96  (NW) 2(6)

8 RAY, Adam Andover Central M 32.07  (NW) 1(2)

9 SENGVILAY, Cole Andover Central M 33.20  (NW) 2(7)

10 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 33.83  (NW) 1(3)

11 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 35.19  (NW) 1(4)

12 FOLEY, Nick Clearwater Middle 37.64  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CLIFT, RJ Wellington Middle 31.52

2 RAY, Adam Andover Central M 32.07

3 SCHOMAKER, Westley Valley Center Mid 33.83

4 HASTINGS, Trent Clearwater Middle 35.19

5 FOLEY, Nick Clearwater Middle 37.64

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BACH, Logan Derby Middle Sch 29.55

2 MIDDLETON , Max Andover Middle S 29.81

3 KLEIN , Tayton Andover Middle S 29.88

4 ZAPATA, Rodolfo Arkansas City Mid 31.00

5 GLIDEWELL, Logan Valley Center Mid 31.32

6 PFEIFER, Chase Augusta MS 31.96

7 SENGVILAY, Cole Andover Central M 33.20

#28 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City Mid 28.37  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 ALBRIGHT, Brett Andover Middle S 28.44  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 PARROTT, Kyren Andover Central M 29.37  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 BROUILLETTE, Jack Andover Central M 29.49  (NW) 3(3) 4
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#28 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 KEELER, Karson Valley Center Mid 30.44  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 COOPER, Landon Derby Middle Sch 30.45  (NW) 3(4) 1

7 YORK, Gavin Wellington Middle 31.76  (NW) 1(2)

7 HUNT, Kalon Arkansas City Mid 31.76  (NW) 2(2)

9 ANKERHOLTZ, Dalen Clearwater Middle 31.80  (NW) 2(3)

10 GODWIN, Cooper Derby Middle Sch 31.99  (NW) 2(4)

11 BRUNDEGE, Blake Augusta MS 32.91  (NW) 2(5)

12 ROBERTS, Xander Augusta MS 33.45  (NW) 3(5)

13 CAREY, James Wellington Middle 34.06  (NW) 1(3)

CASH, Tanner Clearwater Middle DNS  (NW) 3

WORPEL, Cem Andover Middle S DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PARROTT, Kyren Andover Central M 29.37

2 YORK, Gavin Wellington Middle 31.76

3 CAREY, James Wellington Middle 34.06

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEELER, Karson Valley Center Mid 30.44

2 HUNT, Kalon Arkansas City Mid 31.76

3 ANKERHOLTZ, Dalen Clearwater Middle 31.80

4 GODWIN, Cooper Derby Middle Sch 31.99

5 BRUNDEGE, Blake Augusta MS 32.91

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WATKINS, Devon Arkansas City Mid 28.37

2 ALBRIGHT, Brett Andover Middle S 28.44

3 BROUILLETTE, Jack Andover Central M 29.49

4 COOPER, Landon Derby Middle Sch 30.45

5 ROBERTS, Xander Augusta MS 33.45

CASH, Tanner Clearwater Middle DNS

WORPEL, Cem Andover Middle S DNS

#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 50.98 2(1) 10

2 Andover Middle School (A) 51.07 2(2) 8

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 52.70 2(3) 6

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 53.65 1(1) 4

5 Valley Center Middle School (A) 54.60 2(4) 2

6 Clearwater Middle School (A) 55.08 2(5) 1

7 Augusta MS (A) 55.66 1(2)

8 Derby Middle School (A) 57.10 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 53.65

#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 Augusta MS (A) 55.66

3 Derby Middle School (A) 57.10

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 50.98

2 Andover Middle School (A) 51.07

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 52.70

4 Valley Center Middle School (A) 54.60

5 Clearwater Middle School (A) 55.08

#31 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 46.94 2(1) 10

2 Derby Middle School (A) 48.32 1(1) 8

3 Andover Central Middle School (A) 48.67 2(2) 6

4 Valley Center Middle School (A) 50.91 2(3) 4

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 51.44 2(4) 2

6 Clearwater Middle School (A) 51.68 2(5) 1

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 51.91 1(2)

8 Augusta MS (A) 53.42 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Derby Middle School (A) 48.32

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 51.91

3 Augusta MS (A) 53.42

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Middle School (A) 46.94

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 48.67

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 50.91

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 51.44

5 Clearwater Middle School (A) 51.68

#35 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 1:47.77 2(1) 10

2 Andover Middle School (A) 1:48.87 2(2) 8

3 Derby Middle School (A) 1:54.00 1(1) 6

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:54.41 2(3) 4

5 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:55.19 1(2) 2

6 Wellington Middle School (A) 1:57.23 1(3) 1

7 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:01.00 2(4)

Augusta MS (A) DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Derby Middle School (A) 1:54.00
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#35 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:55.19

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 1:57.23

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 1:47.77

2 Andover Middle School (A) 1:48.87

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:54.41

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:01.00

Augusta MS (A) DQ

#36 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 1:42.24 10

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:48.46 8

3 Andover Central Middle School (A) 1:50.30 6

4 Augusta MS (A) 1:50.62 4

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 1:53.09 2

6 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:53.20 1

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 1:53.90

#39 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 4:07.21 2(1) 10

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:09.99 2(2) 8

3 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:10.57 1(1) 6

4 Augusta MS (A) 4:13.20 2(3) 4

5 Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:29.52 2(4) 2

6 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:38.64 2(5) 1

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:45.32 1(2)

8 Derby Middle School (A) 4:56.60 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:10.57

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:45.32

3 Derby Middle School (A) 4:56.60

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Middle School (A) 4:07.21

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:09.99

3 Augusta MS (A) 4:13.20

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:29.52

5 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:38.64

#40 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 3:46.09 10

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 3:47.82 8

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:02.77 6

#40 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Augusta MS (A) 4:09.52 4

6 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:18.34 1

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:23.41

Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:15.52

#43 Men's 800m DMR (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:59.40 2(1) 10

2 Andover Middle School (A) 1:59.74 2(2) 8

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:59.98 2(3) 6

4 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:00.49 1(1) 3

4 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:00.49 2(4) 3

6 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:05.14 1(2) 1

7 Augusta MS (A) 2:11.16 2(5)

Derby Middle School (A) DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:00.49

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:05.14

Derby Middle School (A) DQ

Section 2 of 2

1 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:59.40

2 Andover Middle School (A) 1:59.74

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 1:59.98

4 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:00.49

5 Augusta MS (A) 2:11.16

#45 Men's 1600m DMR (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 4:20.44 10

2 Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:26.20 8

3 Augusta MS (A) 4:28.37 6

4 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:31.51 4

5 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:33.28 2

6 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:34.52 1

7 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:36.22

#47 Men's High Jump (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 5' 2" 10

2 BORN , Quentin Andover Middle S 5' 2" 8

3 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 5' 0" 6

4 TITUS, Deshawne Arkansas City Mid 5' 0" 4

5 SHEERAN, Isaac Andover Central M4' 10" 2

6 SCHMIDT, Sawyer Augusta MS 4' 10" 1

7 MATHEWS, Chase Arkansas City Mid 4' 10"
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#47 Men's High Jump (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 TRUMPOWER, Tony Wellington Middle 4' 8"

8 SHETTLER, Dustyn Wellington Middle 4' 8"

8 RUCKER , Collin Andover Middle S 4' 8"

8 BURRTON, Josh Augusta MS 4' 8"

12 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M4' 6"

13 SCHMELZLE, Davin Valley Center Mid 4' 4"

13 RAY, Adam Andover Central M4' 4"

13 WOLFE, Josh Andover Middle S 4' 4"

16 WHETSTONE, Aiden Arkansas City Mid 4' 2"

OHLDE, Colton Clearwater Middle DNS

WARREN, Nick Clearwater Middle DNS

#48 Men's High Jump (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 REES, Jacob Andover Central M5' 6" 10

2 BELL, Jack Andover Central M5' 4" 8

3 HERRS, Ben Andover Middle S 5' 2" 6

4 RAUSCH, Jack Clearwater Middle 5' 2" 4

5 BRUNDEGE, Blake Augusta MS 5' 2" 2

6 SPARKS, Josh Andover Middle S 4' 10" 1

7 HENNING, Toby Wellington Middle 4' 8"

7 KAUFFMAN, Tyler Andover Middle S 4' 8"

9 MEYER, Tanner Wellington Middle 4' 6"

9 ROBERTS, Xander Augusta MS 4' 6"

9 YORK, Gavin Wellington Middle 4' 6"

12 SOLIS, Ivan Arkansas City Mid 4' 4"

12 HASTINGS, Christian Clearwater Middle 4' 4"

12 MORGAN, Braden Arkansas City Mid 4' 4"

VAUGHN, Vincent Valley Center Mid DNS

#51 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 17' 8"  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M16' 4"  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 KLEIN , Tayton Andover Middle S 16' 4"  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 16' 2"  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 REES, Jackson Andover Central M15' 91 /2  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 15' 6"  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 HILT, Nathen Wellington Middle 15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(1)

8 TITUS, Deshawne Arkansas City Mid 15' 5"  (NW) 2(2)

9 NIGGEMANN, Luke Valley Center Mid 14' 7"  (NW) 2(3)

10 KING, Jarron Derby Middle Sch 14' 2"  (NW) 1(1)

11 LAYTON, Austin Clearwater Middle 14' 1"  (NW) 1(2)

12 RIOS, Dominick Augusta MS 14' 01 /2  (NW) 1(3)

13 SHEERAN, Isaac Andover Central M13' 11"  (NW) 3(7)

14 WHETSTONE, Aiden Arkansas City Mid 13' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

#51 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 DIETER, Jacob Augusta MS 13' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4)

16 DEVAUGHN, Dylan Andover Middle S 13' 6"  (NW) 2(5)

17 KASEL, Brody Andover Middle S 12' 11"  (NW) 1(5)

18 WHITNEY, Trenton Wellington Middle 10' 6"  (NW) 1(6)

RAYMUNDO, Rigoberto Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW) 1

VAUGHN, Isaiah Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW) 2

PASCUAL, Tristan Derby Middle Sch DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 KING, Jarron Derby Middle Sch 14' 2"  (NW)

2 LAYTON, Austin Clearwater Middle 14' 1"  (NW)

3 RIOS, Dominick Augusta MS 14' 01 /2  (NW)

4 WHETSTONE, Aiden Arkansas City Mid 13' 9"  (NW)

5 KASEL, Brody Andover Middle S 12' 11"  (NW)

6 WHITNEY, Trenton Wellington Middle 10' 6"  (NW)

RAYMUNDO, Rigoberto Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 HILT, Nathen Wellington Middle 15' 51 /2  (NW)

2 TITUS, Deshawne Arkansas City Mid 15' 5"  (NW)

3 NIGGEMANN, Luke Valley Center Mid 14' 7"  (NW)

4 DIETER, Jacob Augusta MS 13' 81 /2  (NW)

5 DEVAUGHN, Dylan Andover Middle S 13' 6"  (NW)

VAUGHN, Isaiah Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW)

PASCUAL, Tristan Derby Middle Sch DNS  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 CULLENS, Michael Wellington Middle 17' 8"  (NW)

2 BARKDULL, Ashton Andover Central M16' 4"  (NW)

2 KLEIN , Tayton Andover Middle S 16' 4"  (NW)

4 ANDERSON, Hunter Augusta MS 16' 2"  (NW)

5 REES, Jackson Andover Central M15' 91 /2  (NW)

6 BARNES, Lucas Arkansas City Mid 15' 6"  (NW)

7 SHEERAN, Isaac Andover Central M13' 11"  (NW)

#52 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MAIKORI, Isaiah Andover Middle S 17' 10"  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 O'TOOLE, Haden Arkansas City Mid 17' 5"  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 VAUGHN, Vincent Valley Center Mid 16' 9"  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 KOHMAN, Kyle Andover Central M16' 8"  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 LISTON, Reid Derby Middle Sch 16' 61 /2  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 BLICK, Dashawn Andover Middle S 16' 3"  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 HODDY, Jalen Valley Center Mid 16' 2"  (NW) 3(7)

8 BLICK, Lashawn Andover Middle S 15' 11"  (NW) 2(1)

9 HENNING, Toby Wellington Middle 15' 61 /2  (NW) 2(2)

10 CHAVEZ, Trevor Andover Central M15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(3)
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#52 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 BRUNDEGE, Blake Augusta MS 15' 21 /2  (NW) 2(4)

12 COOPER, Landon Derby Middle Sch 15' 2"  (NW) 2(5)

13 MEYER, Tanner Wellington Middle 15' 0"  (NW) 1(1)

14 DOELL, Daniel Augusta MS 14' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

15 GUINN, Jimmy Augusta MS 14' 0"  (NW) 2(6)

16 TABOR, Chad Andover Central M13' 11"  (NW) 1(3)

17 CARLSON, Caden Clearwater Middle 13' 7"  (NW) 1(4)

18 OLIVER, Isaiah Arkansas City Mid 13' 51 /2  (NW) 2(7)

19 DUPLER, Nevin Derby Middle Sch 13' 3"  (NW) 1(5)

20 SICKLES, Seth Clearwater Middle 11' 11 /2  (NW) 1(6)

MCCUNE, Jakob Clearwater Middle DNS  (NW) 1

SAFFELL, Zac Wellington Middle DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 MEYER, Tanner Wellington Middle 15' 0"  (NW)

2 DOELL, Daniel Augusta MS 14' 3"  (NW)

3 TABOR, Chad Andover Central M13' 11"  (NW)

4 CARLSON, Caden Clearwater Middle 13' 7"  (NW)

5 DUPLER, Nevin Derby Middle Sch 13' 3"  (NW)

6 SICKLES, Seth Clearwater Middle 11' 11 /2  (NW)

MCCUNE, Jakob Clearwater Middle DNS  (NW)

SAFFELL, Zac Wellington Middle DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 BLICK, Lashawn Andover Middle S 15' 11"  (NW)

2 HENNING, Toby Wellington Middle 15' 61 /2  (NW)

3 CHAVEZ, Trevor Andover Central M15' 51 /2  (NW)

4 BRUNDEGE, Blake Augusta MS 15' 21 /2  (NW)

5 COOPER, Landon Derby Middle Sch 15' 2"  (NW)

6 GUINN, Jimmy Augusta MS 14' 0"  (NW)

7 OLIVER, Isaiah Arkansas City Mid 13' 51 /2  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 MAIKORI, Isaiah Andover Middle S 17' 10"  (NW)

2 O'TOOLE, Haden Arkansas City Mid 17' 5"  (NW)

3 VAUGHN, Vincent Valley Center Mid 16' 9"  (NW)

4 KOHMAN, Kyle Andover Central M16' 8"  (NW)

5 LISTON, Reid Derby Middle Sch 16' 61 /2  (NW)

6 BLICK, Dashawn Andover Middle S 16' 3"  (NW)

7 HODDY, Jalen Valley Center Mid 16' 2"  (NW)

#55 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MACK, Taviahn Arkansas City Mid 35' 101 /2 3(1) 10

2 GOODNIGHT , Chandler Andover Middle S 34' 10" 3(2) 8

3 WRIGHT, Hagen Wellington Middle 34' 11 /2 3(3) 6

4 WILSON, Rece Andover Central M33' 51 /2 3(4) 4

#55 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 WILLIAMS, Holt Augusta MS 32' 2" 3(5) 2

6 GIBBS, Brett Clearwater Middle 32' 0" 2(1) 0.5

6 WHETZEL, Jonathan Derby Middle Sch 32' 0" 3(6) 0.5

8 MANN, Andrew Andover Central M31' 51 /2 2(2)

9 BOOMERSHINE, Hunter Valley Center Mid 30' 91 /2 3(7)

10 HOBBS, Jesse Arkansas City Mid 28' 11" 3(8)

11 MORGAN, Kyce Arkansas City Mid 28' 9" 2(3)

12 ULMER, Daniel Derby Middle Sch 27' 11" 1(1)

13 THOMSEN, Chris Derby Middle Sch 27' 101 /2 2(4)

13 GILLIG, Alex Valley Center Mid 27' 101 /2 2(4)

15 CONERLY, Marquez Andover Central M26' 4" 2(6)

16 LASATER, Charles Andover Middle S 26' 1" 2(7)

17 KICE, Nate Andover Middle S 24' 8" 1(2)

18 RUSSELL, Devin Augusta MS 23' 9" 2(8)

19 BLAIR, Tim Wellington Middle 23' 6" 1(3)

20 DURRETT, Carter Augusta MS 22' 81 /2 1(4)

21 BEASLEY, Alec Clearwater Middle 21' 31 /2 1(5)

22 KLINEDINST, Mathias Wellington Middle 19' 3" 1(6)

23 LAWRENCE, Maverick Clearwater Middle 18' 3" 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 ULMER, Daniel Derby Middle Sch 27' 11"

2 KICE, Nate Andover Middle S 24' 8"

3 BLAIR, Tim Wellington Middle 23' 6"

4 DURRETT, Carter Augusta MS 22' 81 /2

5 BEASLEY, Alec Clearwater Middle 21' 31 /2

6 KLINEDINST, Mathias Wellington Middle 19' 3"

7 LAWRENCE, Maverick Clearwater Middle 18' 3"

Flight 2 of 3

1 GIBBS, Brett Clearwater Middle 32' 0"

2 MANN, Andrew Andover Central M31' 51 /2

3 MORGAN, Kyce Arkansas City Mid 28' 9"

4 THOMSEN, Chris Derby Middle Sch 27' 101 /2

4 GILLIG, Alex Valley Center Mid 27' 101 /2

6 CONERLY, Marquez Andover Central M26' 4"

7 LASATER, Charles Andover Middle S 26' 1"

8 RUSSELL, Devin Augusta MS 23' 9"

Flight 3 of 3

1 MACK, Taviahn Arkansas City Mid 35' 101 /2

2 GOODNIGHT , Chandler Andover Middle S 34' 10"

3 WRIGHT, Hagen Wellington Middle 34' 11 /2

4 WILSON, Rece Andover Central M33' 51 /2

5 WILLIAMS, Holt Augusta MS 32' 2"

6 WHETZEL, Jonathan Derby Middle Sch 32' 0"
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#55 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
7 BOOMERSHINE, Hunter Valley Center Mid 30' 91 /2

8 HOBBS, Jesse Arkansas City Mid 28' 11"

#56 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ANDREWS, Ryan Augusta MS 45' 6" 3(1) 10

2 SMITHSON, Sterling Andover Central M40' 91 /2 3(2) 8

3 HARRIS, Sean Clearwater Middle 39' 1" 3(3) 6

4 SHANNON, Maximus Arkansas City Mid 39' 01 /2 3(4) 4

5 NGO, Ashton Andover Middle S 37' 11 /2 2(1) 2

6 RAUSCH, Jack Clearwater Middle 36' 2" 3(5) 1

7 VINCENT, KeKoa Valley Center Mid 35' 41 /2 2(2)

7 SCOTT, Wyatt Andover Middle S 35' 41 /2 3(6)

9 BALANDRAN, Will Andover Middle S 32' 10" 3(7)

10 CASTLE, Layne Arkansas City Mid 32' 91 /2 2(3)

11 VOTH, Trent Derby Middle Sch 32' 9" 1(1)

11 DORE, Camden Valley Center Mid 32' 9" 2(4)

13 DEMEL, Brock Clearwater Middle 31' 9" 3(8)

14 TAYLOR, Austin Augusta MS 31' 8" 2(5)

15 BURGESS, Jace Valley Center Mid 31' 7" 1(2)

16 SAGE, Justin Augusta MS 31' 5" 2(6)

17 SMITH, Peyton Wellington Middle 30' 4" 2(7)

18 HODGDON, Matthew Derby Middle Sch 29' 9" 1(3)

19 BROOKINS, Jayden Andover Central M24' 4" 1(4)

20 KOERNER, Rayce Wellington Middle 24' 1" 1(5)

21 KIMBERLY, Blake Andover Central M23' 11" 2(8)

22 BRISTOW, Nathan Wellington Middle 22' 6" 1(6)

DALMASSO, Alex Andover Central MND 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 VOTH, Trent Derby Middle Sch 32' 9"

2 BURGESS, Jace Valley Center Mid 31' 7"

3 HODGDON, Matthew Derby Middle Sch 29' 9"

4 BROOKINS, Jayden Andover Central M24' 4"

5 KOERNER, Rayce Wellington Middle 24' 1"

6 BRISTOW, Nathan Wellington Middle 22' 6"

DALMASSO, Alex Andover Central MND

Flight 2 of 3

1 NGO, Ashton Andover Middle S 37' 11 /2

2 VINCENT, KeKoa Valley Center Mid 35' 41 /2

3 CASTLE, Layne Arkansas City Mid 32' 91 /2

4 DORE, Camden Valley Center Mid 32' 9"

5 TAYLOR, Austin Augusta MS 31' 8"

6 SAGE, Justin Augusta MS 31' 5"

7 SMITH, Peyton Wellington Middle 30' 4"

#56 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 KIMBERLY, Blake Andover Central M23' 11"

Flight 3 of 3

1 ANDREWS, Ryan Augusta MS 45' 6"

2 SMITHSON, Sterling Andover Central M40' 91 /2

3 HARRIS, Sean Clearwater Middle 39' 1"

4 SHANNON, Maximus Arkansas City Mid 39' 01 /2

5 RAUSCH, Jack Clearwater Middle 36' 2"

6 SCOTT, Wyatt Andover Middle S 35' 41 /2

7 BALANDRAN, Will Andover Middle S 32' 10"

8 DEMEL, Brock Clearwater Middle 31' 9"

#59 Men's Discus (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BLUBAUGH, Lance Arkansas City Mid 114' 0" 3(1) 10

2 WILSON, Rece Andover Central M104' 8" 3(2) 8

3 WHETZEL, Jonathan Derby Middle Sch 95' 7" 3(3) 6

4 PEAK, Nate Andover Central M89' 2" 3(4) 4

5 WILLIAMS, Holt Augusta MS 86' 4" 3(5) 2

6 GIBBS, Brett Clearwater Middle 85' 8" 3(6) 1

7 PRIMM, John Andover Central M81' 11" 2(1)

8 WRIGHT, Hagen Wellington Middle 81' 10" 1(1)

9 GOODNIGHT , Chandler Andover Middle S 80' 8" 3(7)

10 BOOMERSHINE, Hunter Valley Center Mid 78' 11" 2(2)

11 THOMSEN, Chris Derby Middle Sch 78' 3" 2(3)

12 RUSSELL, Devin Augusta MS 77' 9" 3(8)

13 HOBBS, Jesse Arkansas City Mid 68' 9" 2(4)

14 GILLIG, Alex Valley Center Mid 68' 3" 2(5)

15 BEASLEY, Alec Clearwater Middle 67' 3" 1(2)

16 LAWRENCE, Caden Wellington Middle 63' 21 /2 1(3)

17 DURRETT, Carter Augusta MS 62' 71 /2 2(6)

18 MORGAN, Kyce Arkansas City Mid 60' 5" 2(7)

19 MCGUIRE, Torin Clearwater Middle 59' 1" 1(4)

20 HILL, James Andover Middle S 58' 1" 1(5)

21 SPEAR, Nyk Wellington Middle 54' 10" 1(6)

22 MATOSKY, Rylan Derby Middle Sch 54' 81 /2 2(8)

23 KICE, Nate Andover Middle S 53' 11" 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 WRIGHT, Hagen Wellington Middle 81' 10"

2 BEASLEY, Alec Clearwater Middle 67' 3"

3 LAWRENCE, Caden Wellington Middle 63' 21 /2

4 MCGUIRE, Torin Clearwater Middle 59' 1"

5 HILL, James Andover Middle S 58' 1"

6 SPEAR, Nyk Wellington Middle 54' 10"

7 KICE, Nate Andover Middle S 53' 11"
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#59 Men's Discus (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 2 of 3

1 PRIMM, John Andover Central M81' 11"

2 BOOMERSHINE, Hunter Valley Center Mid 78' 11"

3 THOMSEN, Chris Derby Middle Sch 78' 3"

4 HOBBS, Jesse Arkansas City Mid 68' 9"

5 GILLIG, Alex Valley Center Mid 68' 3"

6 DURRETT, Carter Augusta MS 62' 71 /2

7 MORGAN, Kyce Arkansas City Mid 60' 5"

8 MATOSKY, Rylan Derby Middle Sch 54' 81 /2

Flight 3 of 3

1 BLUBAUGH, Lance Arkansas City Mid 114' 0"

2 WILSON, Rece Andover Central M104' 8"

3 WHETZEL, Jonathan Derby Middle Sch 95' 7"

4 PEAK, Nate Andover Central M89' 2"

5 WILLIAMS, Holt Augusta MS 86' 4"

6 GIBBS, Brett Clearwater Middle 85' 8"

7 GOODNIGHT , Chandler Andover Middle S 80' 8"

8 RUSSELL, Devin Augusta MS 77' 9"

#60 Men's Discus (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NGO, Ashton Andover Middle S 133' 9" 3(1) 10

2 ANDREWS, Ryan Augusta MS 122' 9" 3(2) 8

3 DUFF, Braedon Augusta MS 115' 6" 3(3) 6

4 CARLSON, Austin Clearwater Middle 106' 10" 3(4) 4

5 SHANNON, Maximus Arkansas City Mid 100' 3" 3(5) 2

6 SCOTT, Wyatt Andover Middle S 95' 6" 1(1) 1

7 SMITH, Peyton Wellington Middle 95' 1" 2(1)

8 DEMEL, Brock Clearwater Middle 94' 7" 2(2)

9 HARRIS, Sean Clearwater Middle 94' 1" 3(6)

10 VINCENT, KeKoa Valley Center Mid 93' 3" 1(2)

11 HODGDON, Matthew Derby Middle Sch 93' 1" 2(3)

12 CHANDLER, Aiden Augusta MS 92' 4" 2(4)

13 SMITHSON, Sterling Andover Central M91' 2" 2(5)

14 WHITFILL, Anders Andover Middle S 89' 5" 2(6)

15 CASTLE, Layne Arkansas City Mid 86' 5" 1(3)

16 VOTH, Trent Derby Middle Sch 84' 7" 3(7)

17 CAIN, Joey Valley Center Mid 81' 5" 2(7)

18 DORE, Camden Valley Center Mid 76' 3" 3(8)

19 BROOKINS, Jayden Andover Central M59' 5" 1(4)

20 BRISTOW, Nathan Wellington Middle 58' 3" 1(5)

21 DALMASSO, Alex Andover Central M46' 10" 1(6)

22 KOERNER, Rayce Wellington Middle 46' 1" 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

#60 Men's Discus (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SCOTT, Wyatt Andover Middle S 95' 6"

2 VINCENT, KeKoa Valley Center Mid 93' 3"

3 CASTLE, Layne Arkansas City Mid 86' 5"

4 BROOKINS, Jayden Andover Central M59' 5"

5 BRISTOW, Nathan Wellington Middle 58' 3"

6 DALMASSO, Alex Andover Central M46' 10"

7 KOERNER, Rayce Wellington Middle 46' 1"

Flight 2 of 3

1 SMITH, Peyton Wellington Middle 95' 1"

2 DEMEL, Brock Clearwater Middle 94' 7"

3 HODGDON, Matthew Derby Middle Sch 93' 1"

4 CHANDLER, Aiden Augusta MS 92' 4"

5 SMITHSON, Sterling Andover Central M91' 2"

6 WHITFILL, Anders Andover Middle S 89' 5"

7 CAIN, Joey Valley Center Mid 81' 5"

Flight 3 of 3

1 NGO, Ashton Andover Middle S 133' 9"

2 ANDREWS, Ryan Augusta MS 122' 9"

3 DUFF, Braedon Augusta MS 115' 6"

4 CARLSON, Austin Clearwater Middle 106' 10"

5 SHANNON, Maximus Arkansas City Mid 100' 3"

6 HARRIS, Sean Clearwater Middle 94' 1"

7 VOTH, Trent Derby Middle Sch 84' 7"

8 DORE, Camden Valley Center Mid 76' 3"

#4 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALKER, Adrian Augusta MS 13.54  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 13.56  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 14.03  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 14.08  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 HERRERA, Selah Derby Middle Sch 14.67  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 WOLF, Josey Wellington Middle 14.71  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 JOHANSEN, Carly Augusta MS 14.74  (NW) 2(6)

8 CRUM, Kylie Valley Center Mid 14.84  (NW) 1(2)

9 NG, Melissa Andover Central M 15.06  (NW) 1(3)

10 PHOUTHAVONG, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 15.07  (NW) 1(4)

11 MARRERO, Isabel Andover Middle S 15.27  (NW) 2(7)

12 JOHNSON, Kamdyn Clearwater Middle 16.28  (NW) 1(5)

13 SHOAF, Miranda Clearwater Middle 17.60  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOLF, Josey Wellington Middle 14.71

2 CRUM, Kylie Valley Center Mid 14.84

3 NG, Melissa Andover Central M 15.06
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#4 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 PHOUTHAVONG, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 15.07

5 JOHNSON, Kamdyn Clearwater Middle 16.28

6 SHOAF, Miranda Clearwater Middle 17.60

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALKER, Adrian Augusta MS 13.54

2 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 13.56

3 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 14.03

4 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 14.08

5 HERRERA, Selah Derby Middle Sch 14.67

6 JOHANSEN, Carly Augusta MS 14.74

7 MARRERO, Isabel Andover Middle S 15.27

#3 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BETHEA, Aniyah Andover Central M 13.58  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WILLIS, Emma Clearwater Middle 13.87  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BAYLIFF, Reagan Andover Middle S 14.15  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 IGO, Jaedyn Derby Middle Sch 14.22  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 SPARKS, Haley Valley Center Mid 14.31  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 HODDY, Jalea Valley Center Mid 14.39  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 POOL, Madison Arkansas City Mid 14.40  (NW) 2(6)

8 ROONEY, Ellie Augusta MS 14.55  (NW) 1(2)

9 WILBORN, Bailey Andover Central M 14.58  (NW) 2(7)

10 HANSEN, Shelby Andover Middle S 15.13  (NW) 1(3)

11 DONALDSON, Renae Clearwater Middle 17.44  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HODDY, Jalea Valley Center Mid 14.39

2 ROONEY, Ellie Augusta MS 14.55

3 HANSEN, Shelby Andover Middle S 15.13

4 DONALDSON, Renae Clearwater Middle 17.44

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BETHEA, Aniyah Andover Central M 13.58

2 WILLIS, Emma Clearwater Middle 13.87

3 BAYLIFF, Reagan Andover Middle S 14.15

4 IGO, Jaedyn Derby Middle Sch 14.22

5 SPARKS, Haley Valley Center Mid 14.31

6 POOL, Madison Arkansas City Mid 14.40

7 WILBORN, Bailey Andover Central M 14.58

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 28.85  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 29.37  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 29.39  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 FICKEN, Amanda Andover Central M 29.45  (NW) 3(4) 4

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 WAY, Bailey Andover Middle S 29.53  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 HERRERA, Selah Derby Middle Sch 30.22  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 BRUNTON, Kelsey Valley Center Mid 30.91  (NW) 2(1)

8 NEWBERRY, Summer Augusta MS 31.80  (NW) 2(2)

9 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 32.55  (NW) 2(3)

10 CHAPPEEL, Sabrina Augusta MS 32.68  (NW) 3(6)

11 YOUNG, Stellar Wellington Middle 32.97  (NW) 1(2)

12 MENDOZA, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 33.91  (NW) 1(3)

13 MORA, Natalie Clearwater Middle 35.72  (NW) 2(4)

14 BOCK, Ellie Clearwater Middle 36.35  (NW) 2(5)

FORRNEY, Kylie Andover Middle S DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HERRERA, Selah Derby Middle Sch 30.22

2 YOUNG, Stellar Wellington Middle 32.97

3 MENDOZA, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 33.91

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BRUNTON, Kelsey Valley Center Mid 30.91

2 NEWBERRY, Summer Augusta MS 31.80

3 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 32.55

4 MORA, Natalie Clearwater Middle 35.72

5 BOCK, Ellie Clearwater Middle 36.35

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GEOFFROY, Ellie Andover Central M 28.85

2 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 29.37

3 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 29.39

4 FICKEN, Amanda Andover Central M 29.45

5 WAY, Bailey Andover Middle S 29.53

6 CHAPPEEL, Sabrina Augusta MS 32.68

FORRNEY, Kylie Andover Middle S DNS

#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIS, Emma Clearwater Middle 28.07  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 HADLEY, Eden Andover Central M 28.21  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 ELLIOT, Jenna Andover Middle S 28.76  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ANDERSON, Maycee Augusta MS 29.31  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 FRENCH, Mykiland Wellington Middle 29.46  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 BETHEA, Aniyah Andover Central M 29.58  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 BIGELOW, Ashlyn Andover Middle S 30.19  (NW) 3(6)

8 BIDDLE, Landry Arkansas City Mid 31.55  (NW) 1(1)

9 ADKINS, Michaela Wellington Middle 31.60  (NW) 2(2)

10 CROSS, Bryleigh Derby Middle Sch 32.79  (NW) 1(2)

11 STEWART, Eternity Arkansas City Mid 33.56  (NW) 1(3)

12 COEN, Alanna Clearwater Middle 34.98  (NW) 2(3)
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#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

KEITER, Robyn Augusta MS DNS  (NW) 2

SPARKS, Haley Valley Center Mid DNS  (NW) 2

HODDY, Jalea Valley Center Mid NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BIDDLE, Landry Arkansas City Mid 31.55

2 CROSS, Bryleigh Derby Middle Sch 32.79

3 STEWART, Eternity Arkansas City Mid 33.56

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRENCH, Mykiland Wellington Middle 29.46

2 ADKINS, Michaela Wellington Middle 31.60

3 COEN, Alanna Clearwater Middle 34.98

KEITER, Robyn Augusta MS DNS

SPARKS, Haley Valley Center Mid DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIS, Emma Clearwater Middle 28.07

2 HADLEY, Eden Andover Central M 28.21

3 ELLIOT, Jenna Andover Middle S 28.76

4 ANDERSON, Maycee Augusta MS 29.31

5 BETHEA, Aniyah Andover Central M 29.58

6 BIGELOW, Ashlyn Andover Middle S 30.19

HODDY, Jalea Valley Center Mid NT

#11 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M 1:03.96 2(1) 10

2 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 1:06.00 2(2) 8

3 SCHAFFNER, Tommie Augusta MS 1:08.28 2(3) 6

4 BROCKMEYER, Cara Andover Middle S 1:08.63 2(4) 4

5 STREIT, Laurel Clearwater Middle 1:09.59 2(5) 2

6 NILES, Natalie Arkansas City Mid 1:12.22 2(6) 1

7 BACON, Morgan Wellington Middle 1:12.23 1(1)

8 SCAGLIONE, Faith Andover Central M 1:12.69 2(7)

9 SPARKS, Harley Arkansas City Mid 1:13.76 1(2)

10 ANDERSON , Alexandra Andover Middle S 1:14.42 1(3)

11 CHAPPEEL, Sabrina Augusta MS 1:16.00 1(4)

12 HAVENS, Chloe Derby Middle Sch 1:17.41 1(5)

13 FOLEY, Paitynn Clearwater Middle 1:18.13 1(6)

14 CORTER, Nicole Wellington Middle 1:18.27 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BACON, Morgan Wellington Middle 1:12.23

2 SPARKS, Harley Arkansas City Mid 1:13.76

3 ANDERSON , Alexandra Andover Middle S 1:14.42

#11 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 CHAPPEEL, Sabrina Augusta MS 1:16.00

5 HAVENS, Chloe Derby Middle Sch 1:17.41

6 FOLEY, Paitynn Clearwater Middle 1:18.13

7 CORTER, Nicole Wellington Middle 1:18.27

Section 2 of 2

1 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M 1:03.96

2 RILEY, Logan Derby Middle Sch 1:06.00

3 SCHAFFNER, Tommie Augusta MS 1:08.28

4 BROCKMEYER, Cara Andover Middle S 1:08.63

5 STREIT, Laurel Clearwater Middle 1:09.59

6 NILES, Natalie Arkansas City Mid 1:12.22

7 SCAGLIONE, Faith Andover Central M 1:12.69

#12 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUTCHINSON, Abby Clearwater Middle 1:07.31 2(1) 10

2 JACKSON, Abby Andover Central M 1:07.50 2(2) 8

3 SCHNITKER, Makenzie Augusta MS 1:09.87 1(1) 6

4 BISHOP, Maddie Andover Middle S 1:10.69 2(3) 4

5 SCHULE, Savannah Clearwater Middle 1:11.90 2(4) 2

6 WHIDDON, Megan Andover Middle S 1:13.00 2(5) 1

7 DYKSTRA, Kaylee Arkansas City Mid 1:14.34 2(6)

8 STEWART, Haley Valley Center Mid 1:15.96 1(2)

9 MUHLIG, Maddy Augusta MS 1:16.73 1(3)

10 CUMMINGS, Adonijah Derby Middle Sch 1:20.20 1(4)

TRENT, Hailey Arkansas City Mid DNS 1

NEWFARMER, Jaden Andover Central M DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCHNITKER, Makenzie Augusta MS 1:09.87

2 STEWART, Haley Valley Center Mid 1:15.96

3 MUHLIG, Maddy Augusta MS 1:16.73

4 CUMMINGS, Adonijah Derby Middle Sch 1:20.20

TRENT, Hailey Arkansas City Mid DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 HUTCHINSON, Abby Clearwater Middle 1:07.31

2 JACKSON, Abby Andover Central M 1:07.50

3 BISHOP, Maddie Andover Middle S 1:10.69

4 SCHULE, Savannah Clearwater Middle 1:11.90

5 WHIDDON, Megan Andover Middle S 1:13.00

6 DYKSTRA, Kaylee Arkansas City Mid 1:14.34

NEWFARMER, Jaden Andover Central M DNS
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#16 Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCALLISTER, Sara Augusta MS 2:46.26 2(1) 10

2 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 2:48.25 2(2) 8

3 TIMBERLAKE, Allie Augusta MS 2:49.72 2(3) 6

4 MCENTIRE, Gretta Derby Middle Sch 2:49.81 1(1) 4

5 SCHEUFLER, Lexie Andover Middle S 2:49.98 2(4) 2

6 AGUILAR, Ruby Valley Center Mid 2:52.20 1(2) 1

7 KIRK, Kambry Valley Center Mid 2:54.16 1(3)

8 ONELIO, Mia Arkansas City Mid 2:57.16 2(5)

9 WINTER, Grace Andover Middle S 2:58.01 2(6)

10 HARBERT, Peyton Arkansas City Mid 2:58.22 1(4)

11 MCCLELLAN, Elizabeth Andover Central M 3:03.12 1(5)

12 HAIN, Kaitlyn Wellington Middle 3:08.30 2(7)

13 HANES, Ava Clearwater Middle 3:09.77 2(8)

14 BERLIN, Brooke Clearwater Middle 3:12.02 2(9)

15 CORTEZ, Katie Andover Central M 3:12.63 1(6)

16 SQUIRES, Emrey Derby Middle Sch 3:19.00 1(7)

17 RAJU, Anoushka Andover Central M 3:26.29 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCENTIRE, Gretta Derby Middle Sch 2:49.81

2 AGUILAR, Ruby Valley Center Mid 2:52.20

3 KIRK, Kambry Valley Center Mid 2:54.16

4 HARBERT, Peyton Arkansas City Mid 2:58.22

5 MCCLELLAN, Elizabeth Andover Central M 3:03.12

6 CORTEZ, Katie Andover Central M 3:12.63

7 SQUIRES, Emrey Derby Middle Sch 3:19.00

8 RAJU, Anoushka Andover Central M 3:26.29

Section 2 of 2

1 MCALLISTER, Sara Augusta MS 2:46.26

2 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 2:48.25

3 TIMBERLAKE, Allie Augusta MS 2:49.72

4 SCHEUFLER, Lexie Andover Middle S 2:49.98

5 ONELIO, Mia Arkansas City Mid 2:57.16

6 WINTER, Grace Andover Middle S 2:58.01

7 HAIN, Kaitlyn Wellington Middle 3:08.30

8 HANES, Ava Clearwater Middle 3:09.77

9 BERLIN, Brooke Clearwater Middle 3:12.02

#15 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WOODS, Briona Clearwater Middle 2:41.31 10

2 BRUCE, Kayleigh Augusta MS 2:41.32 8

3 HORNING, Teagan Valley Center Mid 2:44.13 6

4 KELLEY, Kinzington Andover Central M 2:47.47 4

5 DYKSTRA, Kaylee Arkansas City Mid 2:58.83 2

#15 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 GONZALEZ, Layla Derby Middle Sch 2:59.81 1

7 HEDGER, Katelyn Andover Central M 3:08.58

8 SINCLAIR, Emma Andover Middle S 3:10.69

9 COEN, Alanna Clearwater Middle 3:13.14

10 SCHUMACHER, Zoe Andover Middle S 3:14.96

11 SMALLEY, Kayleigh Wellington Middle 3:18.02

12 CASTILLO, Ariana Arkansas City Mid 3:27.98

13 FORSLUND, Kalle Wellington Middle 3:36.18

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VETTER, Lizzie Andover Middle S 5:49.53 10

2 SCHEUFLER, Lexie Andover Middle S 6:04.95 8

3 STEINERT, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 6:05.03 6

4 MCALLISTER, Sara Augusta MS 6:06.24 4

5 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 6:06.34 2

6 MCENTIRE, Gretta Derby Middle Sch 6:06.48 1

7 ONELIO, Mia Arkansas City Mid 6:07.44

8 KIRK, Kambry Valley Center Mid 6:29.79

9 GONZALES, Macy Wellington Middle 6:33.64

10 MCCLELLAN, Elizabeth Andover Central M 6:37.49

11 PRESTON, Noel Clearwater Middle 6:48.59

12 HAIN, Kaitlyn Wellington Middle 7:04.17

13 SQUIRES, Emrey Derby Middle Sch 7:07.47

14 WIECHMAN, Ella Valley Center Mid 7:19.54

15 CORTEZ, Katie Andover Central M 7:30.61

16 RAJU, Anoushka Andover Central M 7:33.51

17 LOGUE, Sydni Clearwater Middle 7:35.67

18 ABRAMS, Gwneth Arkansas City Mid 7:40.35

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HORNING, Teagan Valley Center Mid 6:15.91 10

2 DVORAK, Katrina Wellington Middle 6:17.16 8

3 KELLEY, Kinzington Andover Central M 6:18.07 6

4 ELLIOT, Jenna Andover Middle S 6:20.37 4

5 BRAYNOCK, Ellie Andover Middle S 6:20.94 2

6 GONZALEZ, Layla Derby Middle Sch 6:42.56 1

7 REEVES, Maddy Andover Central M 6:43.29

8 SINCLAIR, Emma Andover Middle S 6:51.17

9 MESSENGER, Ellie Arkansas City Mid 7:09.04

10 SMALLEY, Kayleigh Wellington Middle 7:33.70

11 CUMMINGS, Adonijah Derby Middle Sch 7:39.67

12 LAWRENCE, Kendall Clearwater Middle 7:46.97

13 FORSLUND, Kalle Wellington Middle 7:49.22

14 HENDERSON, Kaylynn Arkansas City Mid 7:53.86
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#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
15 COTTON, Ireland Clearwater Middle 8:12.97

16 STIMSON, Ashley Clearwater Middle 8:16.29

#22 Women's 3200 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BRAYNOCK, Ellie Andover Middle S 13:48.73 10

2 REEVES, Maddy Andover Central M 14:55.11 8

3 HEDGER, Katelyn Andover Central M 14:58.11 6

4 GLIDEWELL, Gabi Valley Center Mid 15:01.44 4

5 MESSENGER, Ellie Arkansas City Mid 15:37.18 2

6 SCHUMACHER, Zoe Andover Middle S 16:04.98 1

7 ADAMS, Elise Andover Middle S 16:07.83

8 PHELPS, Corianne Clearwater Middle 18:56.81

BIRMINGHAM, Lauron Valley Center Mid DNF

COTTON, Sarah Clearwater Middle DNS

#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 17.70  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BROWN, Lauren Andover Middle S 18.99  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 RIEDEL, Avery Augusta MS 19.65  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 COTHAM, Sydnee Clearwater Middle 20.07  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 YOUNG, Stellar Wellington Middle 20.14  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 LICHLYTER, Charlice Augusta MS 20.16  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 GERBERDING, Hayley Clearwater Middle 20.21  (NW) 2(6)

8 KAREL, Bella Derby Middle Sch 20.33  (NW) 1(2)

9 BRITTAIN, Halle Valley Center Mid 21.28  (NW) 1(3)

10 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 21.30  (NW) 2(7)

11 CONLEY, Chelsea Andover Middle S 21.40  (NW) 1(4)

12 ENGLE, Libby Andover Central M 21.82  (NW) 1(5)

13 ABRAMS, Elle Arkansas City Mid 22.23  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 YOUNG, Stellar Wellington Middle 20.14

2 KAREL, Bella Derby Middle Sch 20.33

3 BRITTAIN, Halle Valley Center Mid 21.28

4 CONLEY, Chelsea Andover Middle S 21.40

5 ENGLE, Libby Andover Central M 21.82

6 ABRAMS, Elle Arkansas City Mid 22.23

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 17.70

2 BROWN, Lauren Andover Middle S 18.99

3 RIEDEL, Avery Augusta MS 19.65

4 COTHAM, Sydnee Clearwater Middle 20.07

5 LICHLYTER, Charlice Augusta MS 20.16

#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 GERBERDING, Hayley Clearwater Middle 20.21

7 FRAME, Airalyn Wellington Middle 21.30

#26 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Ally Andover Central M 15.95  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MOEDER, Cassandra Andover Central M 17.78  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BIGELOW, Ashlyn Andover Middle S 18.31  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 PRYOR, Amelia Andover Middle S 20.18  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 LAPLANT, Emily Augusta MS 20.59  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 KEENAN, Chaeli Valley Center Mid 20.63  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 HALE, EliAnna Derby Middle Sch 20.67  (NW) 2(6)

8 CROSS, Bryleigh Derby Middle Sch 20.77  (NW) 1(2)

9 WEEKS, Kaylee Augusta MS 20.80  (NW) 1(3)

10 JONES, Olivia Derby Middle Sch 22.14  (NW) 1(4)

11 CASTILLO, Ariana Arkansas City Mid 22.58  (NW) 1(5)

COTTON, Ireland Clearwater Middle DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEENAN, Chaeli Valley Center Mid 20.63

2 CROSS, Bryleigh Derby Middle Sch 20.77

3 WEEKS, Kaylee Augusta MS 20.80

4 JONES, Olivia Derby Middle Sch 22.14

5 CASTILLO, Ariana Arkansas City Mid 22.58

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS, Ally Andover Central M 15.95

2 MOEDER, Cassandra Andover Central M 17.78

3 BIGELOW, Ashlyn Andover Middle S 18.31

4 PRYOR, Amelia Andover Middle S 20.18

5 LAPLANT, Emily Augusta MS 20.59

6 HALE, EliAnna Derby Middle Sch 20.67

COTTON, Ireland Clearwater Middle DNS

#30 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 32.25  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M 33.13  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SCHAFFNER, Tommie Augusta MS 34.64  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MEYER, Heidi Valley Center Mid 35.31  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 GERBERDING, Hayley Clearwater Middle 36.12  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 JOHANSEN, Carly Augusta MS 36.53  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 SCHEUFLER, Lexie Andover Middle S 36.74  (NW) 2(6)

8 MCCUNE, Katie Clearwater Middle 37.04  (NW) 2(7)

9 KAREL, Bella Derby Middle Sch 37.34  (NW) 1(2)

10 BRITTAIN, Halle Valley Center Mid 38.71  (NW) 1(3)

11 GONZALES, Macy Wellington Middle 39.49  (NW) 1(4)
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#30 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 NEWBERRY, Baylee Wellington Middle 40.44  (NW) 1(5)

13 WEKAMP, Kelsey Andover Middle S 41.99  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEYER, Heidi Valley Center Mid 35.31

2 KAREL, Bella Derby Middle Sch 37.34

3 BRITTAIN, Halle Valley Center Mid 38.71

4 GONZALES, Macy Wellington Middle 39.49

5 NEWBERRY, Baylee Wellington Middle 40.44

6 WEKAMP, Kelsey Andover Middle S 41.99

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M 32.25

2 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M 33.13

3 SCHAFFNER, Tommie Augusta MS 34.64

4 GERBERDING, Hayley Clearwater Middle 36.12

5 JOHANSEN, Carly Augusta MS 36.53

6 SCHEUFLER, Lexie Andover Middle S 36.74

7 MCCUNE, Katie Clearwater Middle 37.04

#29 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Ally Andover Central M 30.34  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MOEDER, Cassandra Andover Central M 33.43  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 COTTON, Ireland Clearwater Middle 33.87  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 PRYOR, Amelia Andover Middle S 34.69  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 KEENAN, Chaeli Valley Center Mid 35.29  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 POOL, Madison Arkansas City Mid 36.38  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 SENEVIRATNE, Natasha Andover Middle S 36.53  (NW) 2(6)

8 HALE, EliAnna Derby Middle Sch 36.62  (NW) 1(2)

9 TOBAR, Gaby Arkansas City Mid 38.21  (NW) 1(3)

10 JONES, Olivia Derby Middle Sch 38.93  (NW) 1(4)

10 COTTON, Sarah Clearwater Middle 38.93  (NW) 2(7)

12 LAPLANT, Emily Augusta MS 40.90  (NW) 1(5)

13 WEEKS, Kaylee Augusta MS 42.93  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEENAN, Chaeli Valley Center Mid 35.29

2 HALE, EliAnna Derby Middle Sch 36.62

3 TOBAR, Gaby Arkansas City Mid 38.21

4 JONES, Olivia Derby Middle Sch 38.93

5 LAPLANT, Emily Augusta MS 40.90

6 WEEKS, Kaylee Augusta MS 42.93

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS, Ally Andover Central M 30.34

#29 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 MOEDER, Cassandra Andover Central M 33.43

3 COTTON, Ireland Clearwater Middle 33.87

4 PRYOR, Amelia Andover Middle S 34.69

5 POOL, Madison Arkansas City Mid 36.38

6 SENEVIRATNE, Natasha Andover Middle S 36.53

7 COTTON, Sarah Clearwater Middle 38.93

#33 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 54.50 2(1) 10

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 57.56 1(1) 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 58.09 2(2) 6

4 Derby Middle School (A) 58.23 2(3) 4

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 58.54 2(4) 2

6 Andover Middle School (A) 59.02 1(2) 1

7 Clearwater Middle School (A) 59.14 2(5)

8 Augusta MS (A) 59.19 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Wellington Middle School (A) 57.56

2 Andover Middle School (A) 59.02

3 Augusta MS (A) 59.19

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 54.50

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 58.09

3 Derby Middle School (A) 58.23

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 58.54

5 Clearwater Middle School (A) 59.14

#34 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 54.13 2(1) 10

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 55.11 2(2) 8

3 Andover Middle School (A) 55.44 2(3) 6

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 56.82 2(4) 4

5 Wellington Middle School (A) 57.42 1(1) 2

6 Augusta MS (A) 1:00.43 1(2) 1

7 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 1:00.70 2(5)

8 Derby Middle School (A) 1:01.16 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Wellington Middle School (A) 57.42

2 Augusta MS (A) 1:00.43

Section 2 of 2
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#34 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 54.13

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 55.11

3 Andover Middle School (A) 55.44

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 56.82

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 1:00.70

6 Derby Middle School (A) 1:01.16

#38 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:00.09 2(1) 10

2 Andover Middle School (A) 2:03.71 2(2) 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 2:05.37 2(3) 6

4 Augusta MS (A) 2:07.83 1(1) 4

5 Derby Middle School (A) 2:09.13 2(4) 2

6 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:13.01 1(2) 1

7 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:16.05 2(5)

8 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:16.06 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Augusta MS (A) 2:07.83

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:13.01

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:16.06

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:00.09

2 Andover Middle School (A) 2:03.71

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 2:05.37

4 Derby Middle School (A) 2:09.13

5 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:16.05

#37 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 1:55.78 2(1) 10

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:57.35 2(2) 8

3 Andover Middle School (A) 2:02.74 1(1) 6

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:02.89 2(3) 4

5 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:07.30 1(2) 2

6 Augusta MS (A) 2:07.34 2(4) 1

7 Derby Middle School (A) 2:08.21 2(5)

8 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:13.44 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Andover Middle School (A) 2:02.74

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:07.30

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:13.44

#37 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 1:55.78

2 Valley Center Middle School (A) 1:57.35

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:02.89

4 Augusta MS (A) 2:07.34

5 Derby Middle School (A) 2:08.21

#41 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Middle School (A) 4:41.26 10

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:43.08 8

3 Augusta MS (A) 4:46.31 6

4 Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:58.60 4

5 Valley Center Middle School (A) 5:04.44 2

6 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:11.84 1

7 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:16.97

#42 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:26.74 10

2 Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:37.85 8

3 Valley Center Middle School (A) 4:39.28 6

4 Andover Middle School (A) 4:49.33 4

5 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:57.71 2

6 Augusta MS (A) 5:04.90 1

7 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:05.81

#44 Women's 800m DMR (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Augusta MS (A) 2:08.89 2(1) 10

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:11.28 2(2) 8

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:11.70 2(3) 6

4 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:13.64 1(1) 4

5 Valley Center Middle School (A) 2:14.00 2(4) 2

6 Andover Middle School (A) 2:20.71 1(2) 1

7 Derby Middle School (A) 2:21.56 1(3)

8 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:26.60 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:13.64

2 Andover Middle School (A) 2:20.71

3 Derby Middle School (A) 2:21.56

Section 2 of 2

1 Augusta MS (A) 2:08.89

2 Andover Central Middle School (A) 2:11.28

3 Clearwater Middle School (A) 2:11.70
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#44 Women's 800m DMR (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 Valley Center Middle School (A) 2:14.00

5 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:26.60

#46 Women's 1600m DMR (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Clearwater Middle School (A) 4:53.05 10

2 Augusta MS (A) 4:55.77 8

3 Andover Central Middle School (A) 4:57.96 6

4 Andover Middle School (A) 5:14.09 4

5 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:16.37 2

6 Valley Center Middle School (A) 5:26.89 1

7 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 6:07.16

#50 Women's High Jump (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HARSHAW, Brittany Andover Central M4' 4" 10

2 BROWN, Mayamay Andover Middle S 4' 4" 8

3 NILES, Natalie Arkansas City Mid 4' 4" 6

4 GLOVER, Sadie Wellington Middle 4' 4" 4

5 DARDEN, Audrey Andover Central M4' 2" 2

6 IGO, Adisyn Derby Middle Sch 4' 0" 0.5

6 VETTER, Lizzie Andover Middle S 4' 0" 0.5

8 BACON, Morgan Wellington Middle 4' 0"

8 GONZALES, Macy Wellington Middle 4' 0"

8 WINTER, Tess Clearwater Middle 4' 0"

8 EMMOT, Kadyne Andover Central M4' 0"

12 SMITH, Avery Andover Middle S 3' 10"

12 SILVA, Alexis Derby Middle Sch 3' 10"

12 MCCUNE, Katie Clearwater Middle 3' 10"

12 CHAPPEEL, Sabrina Augusta MS 3' 10"

12 MCKEE, Nicole Derby Middle Sch 3' 10"

12 BLAKESLEY, Delaney Augusta MS 3' 10"

12 STREIT, Laurel Clearwater Middle 3' 10"

19 ONELIO, Mia Arkansas City Mid 3' 8"

19 TIMBERLAKE, Allie Augusta MS 3' 8"

#49 Women's High Jump (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HARRIS, Ally Andover Central M5' 01 /4 10

2 ANDERSON, Maycee Augusta MS 4' 8" 8

3 ELLIOT, Jenna Andover Middle S 4' 8" 6

4 BAYLIFF, Reagan Andover Middle S 4' 6" 4

5 WEEKS, Kaylee Augusta MS 4' 2" 2

6 HENDERSON, Kaylynn Arkansas City Mid 4' 2" 1

7 BISHOP, Maddie Andover Middle S 4' 2"

8 SANCHEZ, Maya Andover Central M4' 0"

8 JONES, Brooklyn Valley Center Mid 4' 0"

#49 Women's High Jump (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 ADKINS, Michaela Wellington Middle 3' 10"

10 LILL, Carlee Clearwater Middle 3' 10"

PHELPS, Corianne Clearwater Middle NH

STIMSON, Ashley Clearwater Middle NH

#53 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 14' 93 /4  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M13' 91 /2  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 WOLF, Josey Wellington Middle 12' 111 /2  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 STREIT, Laurel Clearwater Middle 12' 51 /2  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 EMMOT, Kadyne Andover Central M12' 41 /2  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 YOUNG, Stellar Wellington Middle 12' 1"  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 SMITH, Kallie Augusta MS 11' 11"  (NW) 3(6)

8 MCCLELLAN, Sami Andover Middle S 11' 101 /4  (NW) 2(2)

9 TORGERSON , Quinn Andover Middle S 11' 81 /2  (NW) 2(3)

10 STEINERT, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 11' 61 /2  (NW) 2(4)

10 MAYFIELD, Lilliah Augusta MS 11' 61 /2  (NW) 2(4)

12 DARDEN, Audrey Andover Central M11' 51 /2  (NW) 1(1)

13 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 11' 3"  (NW) 3(7)

14 SIMON, Jennifer Derby Middle Sch 11' 11 /2  (NW) 1(2)

14 COTHAM, Sydnee Clearwater Middle 11' 11 /2  (NW) 2(6)

16 HENDERSON, Kaylee Valley Center Mid 11' 01 /4  (NW) 2(7)

17 KAREL, Bella Derby Middle Sch 10' 91 /2  (NW) 2(8)

18 MEYER, Heidi Valley Center Mid 10' 81 /2  (NW) 1(3)

19 BROWN, Lauren Andover Middle S 10' 71 /2  (NW) 1(4)

20 KIRK, Kambry Valley Center Mid 10' 53 /4  (NW) 1(5)

21 MCCUNE, Katie Clearwater Middle 9' 101 /4  (NW) 1(6)

WALKER, Adrian Augusta MS ND  (NW) 3

HARBERT, Peyton Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 DARDEN, Audrey Andover Central M11' 51 /2  (NW)

2 SIMON, Jennifer Derby Middle Sch 11' 11 /2  (NW)

3 MEYER, Heidi Valley Center Mid 10' 81 /2  (NW)

4 BROWN, Lauren Andover Middle S 10' 71 /2  (NW)

5 KIRK, Kambry Valley Center Mid 10' 53 /4  (NW)

6 MCCUNE, Katie Clearwater Middle 9' 101 /4  (NW)

HARBERT, Peyton Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 YOUNG, Stellar Wellington Middle 12' 1"  (NW)

2 MCCLELLAN, Sami Andover Middle S 11' 101 /4  (NW)

3 TORGERSON , Quinn Andover Middle S 11' 81 /2  (NW)

4 STEINERT, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 11' 61 /2  (NW)

4 MAYFIELD, Lilliah Augusta MS 11' 61 /2  (NW)
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#53 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 COTHAM, Sydnee Clearwater Middle 11' 11 /2  (NW)

7 HENDERSON, Kaylee Valley Center Mid 11' 01 /4  (NW)

8 KAREL, Bella Derby Middle Sch 10' 91 /2  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 ZEKA, Ali Wellington Middle 14' 93 /4  (NW)

2 LAMBERTZ, Jenna Andover Central M13' 91 /2  (NW)

3 WOLF, Josey Wellington Middle 12' 111 /2  (NW)

4 STREIT, Laurel Clearwater Middle 12' 51 /2  (NW)

5 EMMOT, Kadyne Andover Central M12' 41 /2  (NW)

6 SMITH, Kallie Augusta MS 11' 11"  (NW)

7 RETLEDGE, Mekeda Arkansas City Mid 11' 3"  (NW)

WALKER, Adrian Augusta MS ND  (NW)

#54 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Maycee Augusta MS 14' 6"  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 SCHEIDEL, Mackenzie Andover Central M13' 9"  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 FRENCH, Mykiland Wellington Middle 13' 6"  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MOEDER, Cassandra Andover Central M13' 21 /4  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 LILL, Carlee Clearwater Middle 12' 101 /2  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 NEWFARMER, Jaden Andover Central M12' 5"  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 CLIFT, Lexi Wellington Middle 12' 41 /2  (NW) 3(7)

8 JONES, Brooklyn Valley Center Mid 11' 11"  (NW) 1(1)

9 HOLMES, Tanza Valley Center Mid 11' 81 /2  (NW) 2(1)

10 BELL, Emree Andover Middle S 11' 8"  (NW) 2(2)

11 SIMS, Hallie Augusta MS 11' 43 /4  (NW) 2(3)

12 HOCKETT, Ellie Andover Middle S 11' 41 /2  (NW) 1(2)

13 CANTU, Elayna Augusta MS 11' 3"  (NW) 2(4)

14 FRENCH, Myriland Wellington Middle 11' 11 /2  (NW) 2(5)

15 WILCOX, Jenna Derby Middle Sch 10' 63 /4  (NW) 1(3)

16 REDDICK, Ashlyn Clearwater Middle 10' 61 /2  (NW) 2(6)

17 GOODMAN, Natalie Andover Middle S 10' 51 /4  (NW) 2(7)

18 SPAULDING, Katie Derby Middle Sch 10' 4"  (NW) 1(4)

19 KEENAN, Chaeli Valley Center Mid 9' 111 /2  (NW) 1(5)

20 STIMSON, Ashley Clearwater Middle 8' 4"  (NW) 1(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 JONES, Brooklyn Valley Center Mid 11' 11"  (NW)

2 HOCKETT, Ellie Andover Middle S 11' 41 /2  (NW)

3 WILCOX, Jenna Derby Middle Sch 10' 63 /4  (NW)

4 SPAULDING, Katie Derby Middle Sch 10' 4"  (NW)

5 KEENAN, Chaeli Valley Center Mid 9' 111 /2  (NW)

6 STIMSON, Ashley Clearwater Middle 8' 4"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 HOLMES, Tanza Valley Center Mid 11' 81 /2  (NW)

#54 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
2 BELL, Emree Andover Middle S 11' 8"  (NW)

3 SIMS, Hallie Augusta MS 11' 43 /4  (NW)

4 CANTU, Elayna Augusta MS 11' 3"  (NW)

5 FRENCH, Myriland Wellington Middle 11' 11 /2  (NW)

6 REDDICK, Ashlyn Clearwater Middle 10' 61 /2  (NW)

7 GOODMAN, Natalie Andover Middle S 10' 51 /4  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 ANDERSON, Maycee Augusta MS 14' 6"  (NW)

2 SCHEIDEL, Mackenzie Andover Central M13' 9"  (NW)

3 FRENCH, Mykiland Wellington Middle 13' 6"  (NW)

4 MOEDER, Cassandra Andover Central M13' 21 /4  (NW)

5 LILL, Carlee Clearwater Middle 12' 101 /2  (NW)

6 NEWFARMER, Jaden Andover Central M12' 5"  (NW)

7 CLIFT, Lexi Wellington Middle 12' 41 /2  (NW)

#58 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WHEATLEY, Brayden Andover Central M33' 8" 3(1) 10

2 DOWER, Caroline Andover Central M28' 11" 3(2) 8

3 GARRETSON, Julianna Andover Central M28' 10" 3(3) 6

4 HERDMAN, Kayleigh Clearwater Middle 28' 21 /2 2(1) 4

5 GUTIERREZ, Fernanda Arkansas City Mid 28' 0" 3(4) 2

6 MCMICHAEL, Savannah Augusta MS 27' 10" 3(5) 1

7 BURNS, Averie Wellington Middle 26' 111 /2 3(6)

8 BRABANDER, Grace Valley Center Mid 26' 11" 3(7)

9 LEACH, Addison Andover Middle S 26' 10" 2(2)

10 SLAGLE, Amanda Derby Middle Sch 24' 101 /2 2(3)

11 HAVENS, Chloe Derby Middle Sch 24' 9" 2(4)

12 BYERS, Das Lynn Derby Middle Sch 24' 71 /2 1(1)

12 SMITH, Aja Wellington Middle 24' 71 /2 3(8)

14 DODDS, Kennadee Augusta MS 24' 61 /2 2(5)

15 HINDS, Emma Valley Center Mid 23' 111 /2 1(2)

16 VALVERDE KIEFFER, Rosa Arkansas City Mid 23' 5" 1(3)

17 WESTMORELAND, Riley Wellington Middle 23' 3" 2(6)

18 RATCLIFF, Reese Augusta MS 23' 1" 2(7)

19 RICKER, Annalyn Valley Center Mid 22' 4" 1(4)

20 COWHERD, Rebekah Clearwater Middle 21' 31 /2 1(5)

21 SAENGERHAUSEN, Amber Clearwater Middle 18' 11" 1(6)

THACH, Jozzlyn Andover Middle S DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 BYERS, Das Lynn Derby Middle Sch 24' 71 /2

2 HINDS, Emma Valley Center Mid 23' 111 /2

3 VALVERDE KIEFFER, Rosa Arkansas City Mid 23' 5"

4 RICKER, Annalyn Valley Center Mid 22' 4"
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#58 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 COWHERD, Rebekah Clearwater Middle 21' 31 /2

6 SAENGERHAUSEN, Amber Clearwater Middle 18' 11"

THACH, Jozzlyn Andover Middle S DNS

Flight 2 of 3

1 HERDMAN, Kayleigh Clearwater Middle 28' 21 /2

2 LEACH, Addison Andover Middle S 26' 10"

3 SLAGLE, Amanda Derby Middle Sch 24' 101 /2

4 HAVENS, Chloe Derby Middle Sch 24' 9"

5 DODDS, Kennadee Augusta MS 24' 61 /2

6 WESTMORELAND, Riley Wellington Middle 23' 3"

7 RATCLIFF, Reese Augusta MS 23' 1"

Flight 3 of 3

1 WHEATLEY, Brayden Andover Central M33' 8"

2 DOWER, Caroline Andover Central M28' 11"

3 GARRETSON, Julianna Andover Central M28' 10"

4 GUTIERREZ, Fernanda Arkansas City Mid 28' 0"

5 MCMICHAEL, Savannah Augusta MS 27' 10"

6 BURNS, Averie Wellington Middle 26' 111 /2

7 BRABANDER, Grace Valley Center Mid 26' 11"

8 SMITH, Aja Wellington Middle 24' 71 /2

#57 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KLUMPP, Kyrah Valley Center Mid 35' 4" 3(1) 10

2 REDDICK, Ashlyn Clearwater Middle 35' 2" 3(2) 8

3 THATCHER, Lindy Augusta MS 32' 101 /2 3(3) 6

4 BURESH, Allison Wellington Middle 31' 10" 3(4) 4

5 NOLAND, Brynne Clearwater Middle 31' 01 /2 3(5) 2

6 HICKERSON, Alivia Andover Central M29' 111 /2 3(6) 1

7 REILLY, Taryn Andover Central M29' 10" 3(7)

8 WORPEL, Naz Andover Middle S 29' 5" 1(1)

9 BISHOP, Audrey Andover Central M29' 3" 2(1)

10 SMITH, Markie Valley Center Mid 29' 2" 2(2)

11 LEE, Shauna Andover Middle S 29' 11 /2 2(3)

12 LEE, Manon Andover Middle S 28' 21 /2 1(2)

13 PATEE, Alexis Wellington Middle 28' 2" 2(4)

14 PAXTON, Paige Derby Middle Sch 27' 10" 1(3)

15 BENTZ, Brittney Wellington Middle 27' 8" 1(4)

16 STEWART, Eternity Arkansas City Mid 26' 101 /2 2(5)

17 SCHILL, Avery Clearwater Middle 25' 61 /2 2(6)

18 MUSSON, Baylee Arkansas City Mid 25' 0" 1(5)

19 HAYDEN, Makayla Valley Center Mid 24' 111 /2 1(6)

20 HELVY, Jasmine Arkansas City Mid 24' 21 /2 2(7)

21 GONZALEZ, Layla Derby Middle Sch 23' 5" 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS

#57 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 WORPEL, Naz Andover Middle S 29' 5"

2 LEE, Manon Andover Middle S 28' 21 /2

3 PAXTON, Paige Derby Middle Sch 27' 10"

4 BENTZ, Brittney Wellington Middle 27' 8"

5 MUSSON, Baylee Arkansas City Mid 25' 0"

6 HAYDEN, Makayla Valley Center Mid 24' 111 /2

7 GONZALEZ, Layla Derby Middle Sch 23' 5"

Flight 2 of 3

1 BISHOP, Audrey Andover Central M29' 3"

2 SMITH, Markie Valley Center Mid 29' 2"

3 LEE, Shauna Andover Middle S 29' 11 /2

4 PATEE, Alexis Wellington Middle 28' 2"

5 STEWART, Eternity Arkansas City Mid 26' 101 /2

6 SCHILL, Avery Clearwater Middle 25' 61 /2

7 HELVY, Jasmine Arkansas City Mid 24' 21 /2

Flight 3 of 3

1 KLUMPP, Kyrah Valley Center Mid 35' 4"

2 REDDICK, Ashlyn Clearwater Middle 35' 2"

3 THATCHER, Lindy Augusta MS 32' 101 /2

4 BURESH, Allison Wellington Middle 31' 10"

5 NOLAND, Brynne Clearwater Middle 31' 01 /2

6 HICKERSON, Alivia Andover Central M29' 111 /2

7 REILLY, Taryn Andover Central M29' 10"

#62 Women's Discus (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WHEATLEY, Brayden Andover Central M81' 1" 3(1) 10

2 HERDMAN, Kayleigh Clearwater Middle 77' 3" 3(2) 8

3 DOWER, Caroline Andover Central M76' 9" 3(3) 6

4 MOORE, Abby Andover Central M71' 9" 3(4) 4

5 MCMICHAEL, Savannah Augusta MS 67' 9" 3(5) 2

6 BYERS, Das Lynn Derby Middle Sch 67' 5" 3(6) 1

7 LEACH, Addison Andover Middle S 60' 91 /2 2(1)

8 SMITH, Aja Wellington Middle 60' 21 /2 1(1)

9 RIGGINS, Channing Clearwater Middle 58' 6" 3(7)

10 GUTIERREZ, Fernanda Arkansas City Mid 56' 5" 1(2)

11 STEINERT, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 55' 3" 1(3)

12 RATCLIFF, Reese Augusta MS 53' 4" 1(4)

13 MENDOZA, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 52' 81 /2 2(2)

14 RICKER, Annalyn Valley Center Mid 52' 8" 1(5)

15 VALVERDE KIEFFER, Rosa Arkansas City Mid 52' 1" 1(6)

16 ANDERSON, Riley Wellington Middle 52' 0" 2(3)

17 BURNS, Averie Wellington Middle 51' 4" 2(4)

18 THACH, Jozzlyn Andover Middle S 50' 9" 3(8)

19 DEBAUN, Abigail Valley Center Mid 50' 31 /2 2(5)

20 DODDS, Kennadee Augusta MS 50' 2" 2(6)
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#62 Women's Discus (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
21 RAKES, Abby Clearwater Middle 48' 61 /2 1(7)

22 HAVENS, Chloe Derby Middle Sch 48' 5" 2(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 SMITH, Aja Wellington Middle 60' 21 /2

2 GUTIERREZ, Fernanda Arkansas City Mid 56' 5"

3 STEINERT, Audrey Derby Middle Sch 55' 3"

4 RATCLIFF, Reese Augusta MS 53' 4"

5 RICKER, Annalyn Valley Center Mid 52' 8"

6 VALVERDE KIEFFER, Rosa Arkansas City Mid 52' 1"

7 RAKES, Abby Clearwater Middle 48' 61 /2

Flight 2 of 3

1 LEACH, Addison Andover Middle S 60' 91 /2

2 MENDOZA, Vanessa Arkansas City Mid 52' 81 /2

3 ANDERSON, Riley Wellington Middle 52' 0"

4 BURNS, Averie Wellington Middle 51' 4"

5 DEBAUN, Abigail Valley Center Mid 50' 31 /2

6 DODDS, Kennadee Augusta MS 50' 2"

7 HAVENS, Chloe Derby Middle Sch 48' 5"

Flight 3 of 3

1 WHEATLEY, Brayden Andover Central M81' 1"

2 HERDMAN, Kayleigh Clearwater Middle 77' 3"

3 DOWER, Caroline Andover Central M76' 9"

4 MOORE, Abby Andover Central M71' 9"

5 MCMICHAEL, Savannah Augusta MS 67' 9"

6 BYERS, Das Lynn Derby Middle Sch 67' 5"

7 RIGGINS, Channing Clearwater Middle 58' 6"

8 THACH, Jozzlyn Andover Middle S 50' 9"

#61 Women's Discus (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BURESH, Allison Wellington Middle 85' 9" 3(1) 10

2 HICKERSON, Alivia Andover Central M84' 1" 3(2) 8

3 PAULSEN, Kate Andover Central M83' 5" 3(3) 6

4 REDDICK, Ashlyn Clearwater Middle 80' 91 /2 3(4) 4

5 NOLAND, Brynne Clearwater Middle 80' 7" 3(5) 2

6 REILLY, Taryn Andover Central M75' 7" 3(6) 1

7 LEE, Manon Andover Middle S 70' 1" 3(7)

8 HAYDEN, Makayla Valley Center Mid 68' 10" 2(1)

9 STEWART, Eternity Arkansas City Mid 66' 4" 2(2)

10 DVORAK, Kari Wellington Middle 66' 1" 1(1)

11 PATEE, Alexis Wellington Middle 65' 9" 2(3)

12 PAXTON, Paige Derby Middle Sch 64' 9" 2(4)

13 HELVY, Jasmine Arkansas City Mid 63' 2" 2(5)

14 SMITH, Markie Valley Center Mid 63' 0" 1(2)

#61 Women's Discus (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 KLUMPP, Kyrah Valley Center Mid 62' 9" 3(8)

16 MUHLIG, Maddy Augusta MS 58' 10" 1(3)

17 THATCHER, Lindy Augusta MS 56' 11" 1(4)

18 KNEISEL, Kinze Andover Middle S 56' 8" 1(5)

19 MUSSON, Baylee Arkansas City Mid 55' 2" 1(6)

20 IGO, Jaedyn Derby Middle Sch 54' 7" 2(6)

21 LEE, Shauna Andover Middle S 51' 31 /2 2(7)

22 MCCRAY, Macie Clearwater Middle 48' 4" 2(8)

23 SPAULDING, Katie Derby Middle Sch 37' 0" 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 DVORAK, Kari Wellington Middle 66' 1"

2 SMITH, Markie Valley Center Mid 63' 0"

3 MUHLIG, Maddy Augusta MS 58' 10"

4 THATCHER, Lindy Augusta MS 56' 11"

5 KNEISEL, Kinze Andover Middle S 56' 8"

6 MUSSON, Baylee Arkansas City Mid 55' 2"

7 SPAULDING, Katie Derby Middle Sch 37' 0"

Flight 2 of 3

1 HAYDEN, Makayla Valley Center Mid 68' 10"

2 STEWART, Eternity Arkansas City Mid 66' 4"

3 PATEE, Alexis Wellington Middle 65' 9"

4 PAXTON, Paige Derby Middle Sch 64' 9"

5 HELVY, Jasmine Arkansas City Mid 63' 2"

6 IGO, Jaedyn Derby Middle Sch 54' 7"

7 LEE, Shauna Andover Middle S 51' 31 /2

8 MCCRAY, Macie Clearwater Middle 48' 4"

Flight 3 of 3

1 BURESH, Allison Wellington Middle 85' 9"

2 HICKERSON, Alivia Andover Central M84' 1"

3 PAULSEN, Kate Andover Central M83' 5"

4 REDDICK, Ashlyn Clearwater Middle 80' 91 /2

5 NOLAND, Brynne Clearwater Middle 80' 7"

6 REILLY, Taryn Andover Central M75' 7"

7 LEE, Manon Andover Middle S 70' 1"

8 KLUMPP, Kyrah Valley Center Mid 62' 9"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Andover Middle School ANDO 249

2 Andover Central Middle School AND2 188

3 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 120

4 Augusta MS AUGU 118

5 Derby Middle School DERB 92.5

6 Wellington Middle School WELL 68
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Valley Center Middle School VALL 62

8 Clearwater Middle School CLEA 61.5

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Andover Central Middle School AND2 320

2 Andover Middle School ANDO 140.5

3 Augusta MS AUGU 130

4 Clearwater Middle School CLEA 124

5 Wellington Middle School WELL 99

6 Valley Center Middle School VALL 80

7 Derby Middle School DERB 49.5

8 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 18
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